BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

FOR THE Palm Drive Street Lighting and Safety Improvement Project, City Project No. 2017-14 IN THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA

	Date	November 12	20_19
To the City Council of the City of Desert Hot Springs:			
The Undersigned hereby declares:			
(a) That the only persons or partifollowing:	ies interested	d in this proposal as p	principals are the
All American Asphalt- Corporation			
Mark Luer- President			
Edward J. Carlson- Vice President			

Michael Farkas- Secretary

(If the bidder is a corporation, give the name of the corporation and the name of its president, secretary, treasurer, and manager. If a co-partnership, give the name under which the co-partnership does business, and the names and addresses of all co-partners. If an individual, state the name under which the contract is to be drawn.)

- (b) That this bid proposal is made without collusion with any person, firm or corporation.
- (c) That he has carefully examined the location of the proposed work and has familiarized himself with all of the physical and climatic conditions, and makes this bid proposal solely upon his own knowledge.
- (d) That by submitting this Bidder's Proposal, he acknowledges receipt and knowledge of the contents of those communications sent by the City of Desert Hot Springs to him at the address furnished by him to the City of Desert Hot Springs when this bid proposal form was obtained.
- (e) That he has carefully examined the specifications, both general and detail, and the drawings attached hereto, and communications sent to him as aforesaid, and makes this bid proposal in accordance therewith.
- (f) That, if this bid proposal is accepted he will enter into a written contract for the performance of the proposed work with the City of Desert Hot Springs.

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

work actually of agreed that the	lone thereunder the prices shown in the	ntract and to accept in full payment for the ne attached schedule. It is understood and and that the unit prices will apply to the
payable to the of 10% bond has been	order of the City of Desert Hot Springs of Bid Bond DOLLA	ied or cashier's check or bidder's bond, in the sum of
contract to ente cash, check, or this contract is	r into the contract and furnish accepta bidder's bond, shall become the proper entered into and said bonds are furnis	bidder fail within ten days after award of ble surety bonds, then the proceeds of said rty of the City of Desert Hot Springs, but if shed, or if the bid is not accepted then said , or the bidder will be released from the
All American	Asphalt	1000001051
Name of Bidde	r	DIR Number
400 E. Sixth	Street	951-736-7600
Address of Bid		Telephone of Bidder
Corona, CA	92879	
City	Zip Code	Signature of Bidder
		Michael Farkas, Secretary

BID PROPOSAL FORM Palm Drive Street Lighting and Safety Improvement Project City Project No. 2017-14

IN THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS

TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA

The undersigned as bidder declares that he has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, that he has examined the Special Provisions and read the accompanying instructions to bidders, and hereby proposes and agrees, if the bid proposal is accepted, to furnish all materials and do all work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Standard Specifications, Special Provisions, Technical Specifications, and Project Plans in the time and manner therein prescribed for the unit price set forth in the following schedule:

ITEM	EST.			
NO.	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization for the lump sum price of		
		One hundred seventeen	thousand	
		nine hundred eighty two do	<i>llars</i> Lump Sum	\$ 117982
		(words)		
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control for the lump sum price of Seventy eight thousand doll		
			Lump Sum	\$ 78 <i>000</i>
		(words)	1	
3.	1 LS	Fugitive Dust Control for the lump sum price of		
	-	Ten thousand dollars		
			Lump Sum	\$ 10000
		(words)		

4.	1 LS	Construction Survey and Staking for the lump sum price of		
		Eleven thousand dollars		
			Lump Sum	\$ 11000
		(words)		
5.	853 LF	Remove Damaged Curb & Gutter and Construct New PCC Curb & Gutter including Asphalt Concrete Slot Patch		
		Fifty two dollars (words)	\$ 52	<u>\$ 44356</u>
6.	80 LF	Remove Conflicting and/or Damage Curb and Construct New PCC Curb		
		Thirty four dollars (words)	\$ 34	\$ 2720
7.	1,210 SF	Remove Existing Improvements and Construct PCC Cross Gutter on Aggregate Base including Asphalt Concrete Slot Patch	i	
		Thirty dollars	\$ 30	<u>\$ 363</u> 00
		(words)		·

8.	2,095 SF	Remove Existing Improvements and Construct PCC Sidewalk		
		Ten dollars		
		(words)	<u>\$[0</u>	\$ 20950
9.	6 EA	Construct New Curb Ramp (only work in addition to constructing New Sidewalk)		
		Five thousand nine		
		hundred dollars	\$ <i>590</i> 0	\$_3540O
		(words)	·	·
10.	14 EA	Modify Existing Curb Ramp and Install Detectable Warning Surface		
		Nine hundred ten		
		dollars	\$ <u>910</u>	\$ 12740
		(words)	·	<u> </u>
11.	852 SF	Remove Existing Improvements and Construct PCC Commercial Driveway Approach per Std. 209		
		Tuenty seven dollars		
		<i>,</i>	s 27	s 23 <i>0</i> 04
		(words)		<u> </u>
12.	6,000 SF	Construct 6-inch Thick Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair		
		Twelve dollars		
			\$_12	<u>\$ 72000</u>
		(words)		

13.	6,000 SF 14,500 SY	Construct Type II Slurry Seal Three dollars and twenty cents	\$ 3.20	\$ 464 <i>0</i> 0
14.	6,500 SY	(words) Cold Mill Existing Asphalt	\$ <u> </u>	\$ <u>16700</u>
14.	0,500 3 1	Three dollars and	. 2.40	. 21/7
15.	550 TONS	(words) Construct 1 1/2" Thick Asphalt	\$ <u>3.80</u>	\$ <u>24700</u>
		Ninety five dollars (words)	\$ <u>95</u>	\$ <u>52250</u>
16.	4,400 CY	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base and Excavate for Proposed Structural Section, Prepare Subgrade		
		Eighty two dollars (words)	\$_82	\$ <u>360800</u>
17.	3,400 TONS	Construct 4" Thick Aggregate Base Course		
		Thirty three dollars (words)	\$_33	\$ 112200

18.	5,000 TONS	Construct 5" Thick Asphalt Concrete Pavement		
		Ninety dollars	20	UPAGO
		(words)	\$ <u>90</u>	\$ <u>93000</u> 0
19.	26 EA	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade	e	
		Six hundred fifty		
		dollars (words)	\$ 650	\$ <u> 6900</u>
20.	12 EA	Adjust Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade		
		one hundred dollars		
		one hundred dollars	\$ <u>1100</u>	\$ 13200
		(words)		
21.	1 EA	Re-establish Survey Monument		
		Five hundred		
		tuenty dollars (words)	\$ <u>520</u>	\$ 520
22.	1 LS	Install Street Lighting Conduits and		
		Pull Boxes per SCE Streetlight Insta Plans for the lump sum price of	all	
		wo hundred fifty five		
	•	thousand dollars	Lump Sum	\$ 255000
		(words)		

23.	1 LS	Install Conduits, Vaults, and Pull Boxes for Future Fiber Optic Syste	m	
		for the lump sum price of		
		Two hundred twenty f	ive	
		thousand dollars	Lump Sum	\$ 225000
		(words)		
24.	40 EA	Install Type D or E Traffic Signal Loop Detector		
		Three hundred		
		Three hundred tuenty dollars	\$ 320	\$ 12.800
		(words)		
25.	1 LS	Install Pavement Striping Lines, Markings, Legends, and Pavement Markers for the lump sum price of		
		Sixty five thousand		
		dollars	Lump Sum	\$ 65000
		(words)		
	Tuo	million, ninety nine the	usand, MF	- 2 (194222
TOTA	AL RID +1 0	Lundrad thanks too dall	\$20	L 2 (149222

The undersigned further agrees that in case of default in executing the required contract, with necessary bonds, within ten (10) days, not including Sundays and legal holidays, after having received notice that the contract has been awarded and is ready for signature, the proceeds of the security accompanying his bid proposal shall become the property of the City of Desert Hot Springs, and this bid proposal and the acceptance thereof may be considered null and void.

(words)

Signature of bidder

Michael Farkas, Secretary

(If an individual, so state. If a firm or co-partnership, state the firm name and give the names of all individual co-partners composing the firm. If a corporation, state legal name of corporation, also names of president, secretary, treasurer and manager thereof.)

	400 E. Sixth Street		
	Corona, CA 92879		
	Business Address		
	951-736-7600		
	Telephone Number		
Dated:	November 12	, 2019	

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST

In compliance with the provisions of the Public Contract Code Section 4102, the undersigned bidder herewith sets forth the name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the General Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement in an amount in excess of one-half (1/2) of one percent (1%) of the General Contractor's total bid, and the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor.

				Specific Description of Sub-
Name Under Which Sub	- License	DIR	Address of Office	Contract Work and Portion of
Contractor is Licensed	Number	Number	Mill or Shop	the Work
Belco Electric	738518	100000 4804	4331 Shaffer Ave Chino, CA91710	CIECTI TOLL
CAT Tracking	991122	11750	17 Commercial AV Riverside, CA925	507 Striping
			,	

If the bidder fails to specify a subcontractor for any portion of the work, the bidder agrees to perform the work with his own crews. (Alternative subcontractors for the same work are prohibited by provisions of the California Government Code.)

Dated

All American Asphalt

Bidder

Michael Farkas, Secretary Signature

Edward J. Carlson, Vice President Signature